PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Diagnostica Corporation	12/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Burrell E. Clawson
Street Address:	1539 Monrovia Avenue
Internal Address:	#3
City:	Newport Beach
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92663

Name:	Steven Moss
Street Address:	101 Sturbridge Drive
City:	Warwick
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02886

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7592181
Patent Number:	7189356
Patent Number:	6436714
Patent Number:	D445906
Patent Number:	D427320
Application Number:	11654067

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)450-1764 **Phone**: 9494501750

501756817

PATENT REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0895 7592181

CU 6540 CO

Email: jmcghee@patlawyers.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frank J. Uxa
Address Line 1: 4 Venture
Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: S-2524

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank J. Uxa

Total Attachments: 3

source=DIAGNOSTICA-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DIAGNOSTICA-ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=DIAGNOSTICA-ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027390 FRAME: 0896

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

ASSIGNMENT

DIAGNOSTICA CORPORATION, a Corporation of the State of Nevada (hereinafter Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,592,181, issued September 22, 2009, U.S. Patent No. 7,189,356, issued March 13, 2007, U.S. Patent No. 6,436,714, issued August 20, 2002, U.S. Design Patent No. D445, 906, issued July 31, 2011, U.S. Design Patent No. D427, 320, issued June 27, 2000 and U.S. Application Serial No. 11/654,067, filed January 16, 2007, and any and all domestic and foreign patent applications and patents, including reissued patents, which may heretofore or hereafter arise from or be granted on the above patents and patent application (collectively, the "Diagnostica Patents"); and

ASSIGNOR wishes to grant to BURRELL E. CLAWSON, of the County of Orange, State of California, and STEVEN MOSS, of the County of Kent, State of Rhode Island (hereinafter Assignees), as joint tenants (without right of survivorship) the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Diagnostica Patents and in and to any and all Letters Patent therefor granted in the United States of America, and in any and all countries foreign thereto, provided that neither Assignee alone may sell, transfer, assign or license any right or rights in one or more of the Diagnostica Patents without the consent of the other Assignee, whose consent will not be unreasonably withheld;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, and conditional upon the consent of each Assignee to the terms of the grant stated herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each Assignee and Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby grant, sell, assign and transfer jointly unto each Assignee, and to each Assignee's successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest for the territory of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries in their own names and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), in and to the Diagnostica Patents, and in and to all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent on the Diagnostica Patents or resulting therefrom to said Assignees jointly, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest, and Assignor does covenant that Assignor has the full right so to do, and Assignor further agrees that Assignor will communicate to each Assignee. or each Assignee's successors or assigns any and all facts known to Assignor regarding the Diagnostica Patents whenever requested and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful

Page 1 of 3

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

papers, execute all divisional, reissue and continuation applications, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignees, and each Assignee's successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Diagnostica Patents in all countries.

Executed this 8th day of December, 2011.

DIAGNOSTICA CORPORATION ASSIGNOR

By: Surell E. Clawson

Its: President

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
) SS
COUNTY OF ORANGE)

On <u>Pecember 8, 2011</u>, before me <u>Alicia Curran Notary</u> personally appeared BURRELL E. CLAWSON, as President of Diagnostica Corporation, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL.

Signature Olicia Cuman



Page 2 of 3

WHEN RECORDED, RETURN TO: Frank J. Uxa 4 Venture, Suite 300 Irvine, CA 92618

I hereby accept the grant made by Assignor in this document according to the terms set forth in this document:

BURRELL E. CLAWSON

Assignee

Bv:

I hereby accept the grant made by Assignor in this document according to the terms set forth in this document:

STEVEN MOSS

Assignee

A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR

Stake OF RII

ointh OF

Kent

expires on Avy

11/30/11

2014

STAMATIOS REVIS
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG. 16, 2014

Page 3 of 3